(R-95-1841)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286007

ADOPTED ON JUN 26 1995

that the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an amendment to the agreement of August 9, 1993 with Boyle Engineering Corporation, for design services in connection with the Penasquitos Trunk Sewer Relief Project, under the terms and conditions set forth in Amendment No. 1 on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document Number RR
286007

, together with any further amendments or modifications thereto which do not increase this agreement's scope or cost and which the City Manager shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the purposes and intent of this project and agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$250,000 from Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-120.0, Penasquitos Trunk Sewer Relief, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively to provide funds for the above amendment.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 06/07/95

Aud.Cert:9501205

Or.Dept:MWWDR-95-1841

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

										9501205
	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resol	FY that ution is	the money available in	required the Treas	for the al ury, or is	lotment of	IGINATING TO THE PT. NO.:  f funds for to come	r the purpose set into the Treasury,
						•	Fund			
Purpose		·					_ 1 unu .	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	- +00	
		-								
Date		By:								
			ACCOUNTING DATA  ACCOUNTING DATA							
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY		DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
					. *					
	<u> </u>									
			-		<u> </u>			TOTAL	MOLINE	
		. TOTAL AMOUNT								FUND OVERRIDE
purpose Treasur same a anticipa	e of y, or re to ted	said cor r are and b be dra to come	ntract, th ticipated wn, and into the	at sufficed to combine the sufficient to the suf	cient moneys ne into the l e said mone	s to meet to Freasury, to ey now ac	he obligati o the crec tually in th	ions of said dit of the a ne Treasur	d contract oppropriations, togethe	ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the woneys encumbered.
Vendor		Boyle Engineering								
Purpo	ose	To authorize the expenditure for Amendment No. 1 providing design services								
for the Penasquitos Trunk Sewer Relief Project.										
Date		June 1, 1995 By:								
							VAUDI1	OR AND CO	MPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY				AC	JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		
01	PY 0	40012	700	ORG.	ACCOUNT 4118	ORDER 171986	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$250,000.00
		i								
				·				TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$250,000.00
AC -361 (REV 2-92)										FUND OVERRIDE
					0 000	000			AC _	9501205
					14-800	007	ัปป	N 26 1995	5	